1217121, 2:25 PM

ChangeOrderPODIUM - CO-15

Change Order

Today's Date: 8/11/2021

Project Title: Judge Doyle Podium

13115 Contract Number: 8290

Project Number:

Submitted By: Schuchardt, Michael

Current Routing Location: BPW Processing

Aldermanic District:

Change Order No: CO-15 CO Project No: 8290 Type: Facilities
Contractor: JP CULLEN & SONS INC

330 E DELAVAN DR

JANESVILLE Wi 53546

Change Order Description:

View3_SignatureRouting

Cor- 94 Traffic coating-waterproofing at elevator shafts. Cor-96 Secondary drain for

sprinkler system maintenance. Cor-97 Car #4 elevator repairs damage by water. Cor-
98 change fire protection layout at vestibule U101 from upright to sidewall to allow
for vehicle clearance. Cor-99 extend traffic coating at North and South elevator
control rooms on L3 & L4. Cor-100 Install drip pan and drain on heat pump on level 3.
Cor-101 add condensate drains at heat pumps to avoid icing on ramp floor. Cor-102
labor hours for Nami elevator shaft preinspection and layout.

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract upon final approvals:

Item Description/Account Number Est. Unit Type Unit Price *N/B Total
No. Qty.
1 1.00 Each $10,558.04 N $10,558.04
Cor-94 LL3 at Doty and Wilson street
elevators build up corner and traffic coat
out to first column.
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
11471-82-140 100.0 $10,558.04
2 1.00 Each $38,959.03 N $38,959.03

Cor-96 add secondary drain for Sprinkler
system maintenance.

Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
11471-82-140 100.0 $38,959.03

share/sites/Engineering/FacilityMngt/JDSParking/JDSConstruction/_layouts/Print.FormServer.aspx

1/4



12/7/21, 2:25 PM ChangeOrderPODIUM - CO-15
Item Description/Account Number Est. Unit Type Unit Price *N/B Total
No. Qty.
3 1.00 Each $23,377.98 N $23,377.98
Cor-97 Car #4 elevator repairs damage
by water
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
11471-82-140 100.0 $23,377.98
4 1.00 Each $10,330.38 N $10,330.38
Cor-98 change fire protection layout at
vestibule U101 from upright to sidewall
to allow for vehicle clearance.
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
11471-82-140 100.0 $10,330.38
5 1.00 Each $5,317.35 N $5,317.35
Cor-99 extend traffic coating at North
and South elevator control rooms on L3
& L4.
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
11471-82-140 100.0 $5,317.35
6 1.00 Each $4,267.35 N $4,267.35
Cor-100 Install drip pan and drain on
heat pump on level 3.
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
11471-82-140 100.0 $4,267.35
7 1.00 Each $16,158.79 $16,158.79
Cor-101 Add condensate drains at ACC
heat pump units.
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
11471-82-140 100.0 $16,158.79
8 1.00 Each $2,144.50 $2,144.50

Cor-102 labor hours related to elevator
shaft radiant heater planning.

Acct. No. Share Share Total
%

11471-82-140 100.0 $2,144.50

share/sites/Engineering/FacilityMngt/JDSParking/JDSConstruction/_layouts/Print.FormServer.aspx

*N/B

2/4



12/7/21, 2:25 PM ChangeOrderPODIUM - CO-15
N=Negotiated

B=Bid
% of Original
1.50 Net Change Order $111,113.42
Original Contract Total $7,398,277.00
11.03 Prev. Chg. Orders Total $815,925.31
112.53 New Contract Total $8,325,315.73
8.00 % Contingency $591,862.16
Remaining contingency prior to this change order (5224,063.15)
Remaining contingency after this change order ($335,176.57)
This Contract is a: (O Calendar Days (O Working Days (O Completion Date
CO Attachments - for Reference ONLY Change Order Type:
@ 8290 Judge Doyle Change order 15 - final Under $20K
version.pdf
1458 MB Over $20K

Over Contingency Amount
Time Ext. Requested

General Contractor's Acceptance:
**By typing my name and entering the date | hereby give my electronic signature**
By: Title: Date:

Cory Huschka PM December 03, 2021

Inspector/Project Manager Approval:
**By typing my name and entering the date | hereby give my electronic signature**
By: Title: Date:

Mike Schuchardt Project Manager December 03, 2021

Construction Manager Approval:
**By typing my name and entering the date | hereby give my electronic signature**
By: Title: Date:

Bryan Cooper Principal Architect December 06, 2021

Staff Review and Verification:

Initials Date
Project/Section Supervisor BLC December 06, 2021
PW Admin - Update Contract Data Base HJF December 06, 2021
Assistant City Engineer GTF December 06, 2021

share/sites/Engineering/FacilityMngt/JDSParking/JDSConstruction/_layouts/Print.FormServer.aspx 3/4



12/7/21, 2:25 PM ChangeOrderPODIUM - CO-15

Accountant cboO December 07, 2021

BPW Admin Processing:

Initials Date
Legistar Updated HJF December 07, 2021
BPW Scheduled HJF December 15, 2021

BPW Approved

BPW/City Engineer Approval:
**By typing my name and entering the date | hereby give my electronic signature**
By: Title: Date:

Final Distribution Processing:

Initials Date
Final Distribution Processing Completed

share/sites/Engineering/FacilityMngt/JDSParking/JDSConstruction/_layouts/Print.FormServer.aspx 4/4



